onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
SCC Series

• Internal temperature compensation
• Differential or gage pressures
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Pneumatic controls
• Automotive diagnostics
• Medical equipment
• Dental equipment
• Environmental controls
Silicon pressure sensors
0 psi to 5 psi and 0 psi to 300 psi
ORDERING INFORMATION
ParParParParPart Number for Ort Number for Ort Number for Ort Number for Ort Number for Orderingderingderingderingdering
PrPrPrPrPressuressuressuressuressure Rangee Rangee Rangee Rangee Range Sensor inSensor inSensor inSensor inSensor in Sensor inSensor inSensor inSensor inSensor in Sensor inSensor inSensor inSensor inSensor in Sensor inSensor inSensor inSensor inSensor in
Button PackageButton PackageButton PackageButton PackageButton Package “N” Package“N” Package“N” Package“N” Package“N” Package Nipple PackageNipple PackageNipple PackageNipple PackageNipple Package DIP PackageDIP PackageDIP PackageDIP PackageDIP Package
0 psid to 5 psid or psig SCC05D SCC05DN SCC05DP1 SCC05GD2, SCC05DD4
0 psid to 15 psid or psig SCC015D SCC015DN SCC015DP1 SCC15GD2, SCC15DD4
0 psid to 30 psid or psig SCC30D SCC30DN SCC30DP1 SCC30GD2, SCC30DD4
0 psig to 100 psig SCC100D SCC100DN – SCC100GD2, SCC100DD4
0 psia to 15 psia SCC15A SCC15AN SCC15AP1 SCC15AD2
0 psia to 30 psia SCC30A SCC30AN SCC30AP1 SCC30AD2
0 psia to 100 psia SCC100A SCC100AN – SCC100AD2
0 psia to 300 psi  – – – –
WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop

Compensated temperature range 0 °C to 50 °C [32 °F to 122 °F]
Operating temperature range -40 °C to 85 °C [-40 °F to 185 °F]
Storage temperature range -55 °C to 125 °C [-67 °F to 257 °F]
Humidity 0 % to 100 % RH
Lead temperature 250 °C [482 °F] Soldering 2 sec to 4 sec
Common-mode pressure 150 psi
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS (Individual Models) Is=1.0 mA, TA=25 °C [77 °F](1)
Effect (3, 4) Effect(5, 4) Full-Scale
Part Operating Maximum on Span on Offset Span(6)
Number Pressure Range Over Pressure Accuracy(2) 0 °C to 50 °C 0 °C to 50 °C mV
SCC05(D,G) 0 psid to 5 psid (g) 20 psi 0.50 % 1.50 % 30 µV/°C 25-65
SCC15A 0 psia to 15 psia 30 psia 0.50 % 1.50 % 40 µV/°C 40-95
SCC15(D,G) 0 psid to 15 psid (g) 30 psi 0.50 % 1.50 % 40 µV/°C 40-95
SCC30(D,G) 0 psid to 30 psid (g) 60 psi 0.50 % 1.50 % 60 µV/°C 60-150
SCC100A 0 psia to 100 psia 150 psia  0.50 % 1.50 % 30 µV/°C 85-225
SCC100(D,G)(7) 0 psig to 100 psig 150 psig 0.50 % 1.50 % 90 µV/°C 85-225
SCC300A 0 psia to 300 psia 450 psia 0.50 % 1.50 % 50 µV/°C 50-120
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS (All Models) Is=10.0 Ma, Ta=25 °C [77 °F]
Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Zero Pressure Offset(8) -30.0  -10.0 20.0 mV
Combined Linearity, Hysteresis and Repeatability(2)  – 0.25 0.50 % FSO